- PRGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! D Cong PAGE OF PAGES

1| 4

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISTIONPURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECT KO. (i appicablo)
0202 , See Block 16C 20EM000722
0. ISSUED BY CCDE {893037 7. ABMINISTERED BY ( other thaa Rem &) CODE |00901
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.0. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8 NABIE AND ADDRESS GF CONTRACTOR (va., aroe, coiriy; Siate and 20° Code) ELP”‘ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK [50. OATED (SEEITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001 W YT T T Y T e YT T Y

CA” MOBIFICATY NO

x|SR RS 02829210 -

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
COCE 006908511 | Facuiy cooe 09/17/2002
[ Tho abovo mumberod saliciiation s amanded as st forth tn ftam 14. Tho hour and cato spociad for roceipt of Offers Dis axtended.  Dis not axtandod

Offars must scknowlede POCOE of this amendment Brics 10 tha hour and dao spocrfiad i (ho soieitation or as amandod , by ane of the following methods: (0) By completing
ftems 8 and 15, end rotuming cepios of e amendmont, () By colnowtadgng foceet £f this amendment on ¢ach eopy of the offdr aubmitiod ; or (¢} By
$3PIBL0 KNG CF HCUONS COMMMNICN which INCA0S3 3 reforonco Lo 1o solictaten and amendment numbars.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECENVEDAT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOA TD THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULYT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. lwmamcmmmnmmmmmw mawwwumww«mmw

|:.Accoummmnmomummuuwm Net Increase. $12, 051 165.00
See Schedule

13, YHI3 ITEN ONLY APPLIES TO MOBIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORCERS, IY MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM t4.

GEXONE ] A msc»%ss%mssmmnmm {Spacty authenty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. K ADER IS MODIFIED TO REF CHANGES (sich in
“m“"mwm%aﬁ“‘?%m‘ Tomém"oamormm {sush 03 changos in paying alfica,

tSUANT

0. OTHER (3p0cdy PG ¢f MOCYCREGR 0N Garory]
X FAR 52.243-2 Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) Altarnate 3 (April 1984) - Mutual Agreemeat of the Parties

C.IMPORTANT:  Contcter Oisnot @i reguiroa i sign this cocman and rohm 1 coplesto the issuing cffico,

14. CESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAIGDIFICATION fOuganizod by UCF soction hescinga, indlitng soliatateniooniruct subjoct matter whory oxbla.)

The purpose of this modification is to add ihcremental OPC funding in the amount of

§12,051,165 to CLIN 0006AE

The funding should be allocated as follows to the various CLINS:

CLIN 0005 AB: TEC Funding

Mod 119 - $3,109,416.10 - FY 13
Mod 120 - $20,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mecd 121 - $30,000,000.00 - FY 24
Med 122 - $20,000,000.00 - FY14

Continued ...
Excopt 29 provicad heren, o (ams and candtions ¢f e Cocumaent referancad i Rom 9 A o 10A, 83 horetoloro changod, remaing unchanged and in A forco end offect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF S!GNER (Typo &7 prind) 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinl)

Frank Sheppard Jr., Semor Vice President/Project Manager |Jordan C. Rhoades

T5C. OATE SIGNED Ww 6C.DATE SIGNED
1/3/20 9 AW“WOE &I qlaoao

4 U STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Proscrided by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53243




T CONTRAGT (D COGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! 71D CooE mle Oti PAGES )
2 ANENDMENTAODIFICATION WO. 2 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTIONPURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applcatlo)
0203 See Block 16C
8 1S5UED BY CODE [g93037 7. ADNINISTERED BY (¥ cthor than Bem 6) CO0E [00901

Savannah River Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations

P.0, Box A P.O, Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADBRESS OF CONTRACTOR (i, #ct, courdy, SEE% &ad 207 Cacly) % 8A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK

100 WEST WALNUT STREET

PASADENA CA 911240001

90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

|5 AN 0 CATRACTIORDER Ro.

|18 DATED (SSE ITEM 13)
09/17/2002

I FACILITY CODE

memmumammmmu Tho hout and dato specifiod for racelpt of Offers DOisoxtended.  Dis not extanded.
Cfors mual acknowlodya fucaipt of (s amerdman prisr to the hour and dato spocfiod in tho selicitatan of as amerndad , by ono of tho fslowing mathody: (o) By complating
kama 8 and 15, end wming copiaa of tho pmendmant; (b) By acirmwiodg'rg rocaipt of this amennent enaach togy ¢f the ofer sutenitted ; o7 () By
Saproly Wtor or i iesticn which inchudas 8 referenca to e solicitatien and amendmont mambers.  FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLECGEMENT TO 8E
RECEIVEDAY THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE KOUR AND DATE EPECIFIED MAY RESULT (N REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. unmacbmmmmmmmmwmmm mmmumwm«mtammmm ¢

CCOE ' 006908511

[T Accounnue mo Armomumu m‘rA mmm
See Schedule

13, THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO SOBIFICATION OF CONTRACTEB/ORDERS. (T I{ODIFIES THE CONTRAGCTIORDER KO. AS BESCRIDED IN ITEM 14,

omexenE] 4 'S SETFORTH [N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ggg m o"n&a? 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Spaciy authorly) THE CHANGE!
8. THEABOVE NUMBERED ¢ oumcu'?smemsuonmzn REFLEC CHANGES (such as changos in poying 6%,
appropration data, ez} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, Puasumrm w’;noamerrmaamu)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF
T [ D. ONER (Specdy typa ol modecason and ¢ Lehorty)
X FAR 52.243-2 Cost Reimbursement {Aug 1987) Alternate 3 (April 1984) ~ Mutual Agreament of theo Parties
EIMPORTANT:  Contractor Obneat  Eisroquiredta sign this documant and roam 1 copies to the lssuing cffico.

14 DESCAIPTION OF AMENOMENTAODIFICATION (Crganizod by UCF s0ction MsEngs, inchuding solatasiontantract subjoct motice whero f8asink.)
The purpose of this modification i3 to incorporate the following changes below:

1. REMOVE DOE O 450.1, Chg 2 Environmental Protection Program dated 01/15/2003

2. ADD DOE Order 436.1 Departmental Sustainability dated 05/02/2011 to be effective.
12/31/2020

4. Section J, List of Attachments is modified as follows: (See updated Section J attached)
A. Attachment K is mocdified to change the following:

Continued ...

Excep? 33 provisos heseln, all terms and ccnditicns of ho Cocumont reterenoed b em 9 A o7 104, 89 hergiofon CRIngod, fomains unchangad &nd tn Al forca and affcet,
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type crprinl)

J‘(PJPM SWP)= |dordan c. Rhoades /

15C. GATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

zs)z0 | VS = 12 | 13/acsc

U Proscriied by GBAFAR (48 CFR) 5323

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER nmormo




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET (2 ~09-025R22210/0203 2 | 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B} © o (E) (F)

Order 450.1 Chg 2 “Environmental Protection
Program” dated 01/15/2003 has been canceled as of
05/02/2011

Order 436.1 “Departmental Sustainability” dated
05/02/2011 is hereby added, with an
implementation date of no later than 12/31/2020.

5. This is a NO COST Modification to Contract
Number DE-AC09-02S8R22210.

6. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Payment:
OR for Savannah River
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.0O. Box 6017
Oak Ridge TN 37831
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 09/30/2020

NSN 7640-01-152-8067

CPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsared by GSA
FAR (48 CFRY 83 110



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF FAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I ’
7. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. BFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I oppiicadlo)
0204 . See Block 16C 20EM000910
8 ISSUED BY CODE |863037 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1 oihar than lfom 6) CODE ﬁoggl
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.0. Box A
Alken SC 29802 Alken SC 29802
#. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ao, e, couly, 719 and 2P €oce) ) JPA AMENOMENT OF SGLICIVATION NO.
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK 68. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001 TN STTRACTIORBERTo.
’ "Fos-cg‘g SR22210
100, DATEO (SEE 1TEM 13
CODE 006908511 ]mmcm 09/17/2002
3 Tho adevo manberod scensten is amendod as set ferth nyiam 13 Tho ks 6 0uto spcediag for coceit ¢f Ofcre Qs axtonsod. s not axtondod.
Offers must scknowledn reospt o tus amendment gase 1o 0o hew and dats 8pacdiod 0 tho sebatabon of a3 amondad . by ¢ ¢f Tha folowng mothods. (3) By complotng
Rems 8 2 15. ard retumnang : copins eI tho cmant, (0) By 100519 10CHE1 of thas smendment en asch copy ¢f the ¢ar submaticd ; or (c) By
tater o clocrors which inctueos @ re? totho act ang 2ars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE DGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIGR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR
QFFER uwmdym mmb mcﬂumww wmmhmwmuer b :nwn.,
|zacc0ummcmn»paormmunmmmum ' Net Increase - slz 000 500, 00

Seae Schedule

13, THIS IYEM ONLY APPUES YO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT (2ODIFIES TNE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14.

SHECKRONE ] o % fa A N%Roen 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spocfy artherty) THE CHANGES SET FORTM IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO OER (3 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (s0ch a3 changas /4 paying offcs
e e TR I Ry PR AT T R L TNDRAY OF PRI Taa, f orinparte

C. THI3 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHGRITY OF

D. OTHER (3p0cly iypo of mOGECATon ard auhonty]
X FAR $2.243=2 Cost Relimbursesent [Aug 1987) Alternate J (April 19841 - Mutual Agreoment of the Pariies

E.1MPORTANT:  Convacter Ounet  (isroqurcdtosgntniodocumariandrotum _ 1 copiostotho issuing efico.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATION (Crpauzod by UCF 30ction Aaodings, intlugng $e501ady sudjoct maltor whom Masdle )
The purpose of this modification is to add incremental OPC funding in the amount of

$12,000,000.00 to CLIN OQO6AE

The funding should be allocated as follows to the various CLINS:

CLIN 0005 AB: TEC Funding
Mod 117 - §80,000,000.00 - FY 13

Mod 115 - $3,109,416.10 - FY 13
Mod 120 - $20,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 121 -~ $30,000,000.00 - FY 14

Mod 122 - $20,000,000.00 - FY14
Continued ... )
Except 03 provided haren, & terms and condtions of tho documant rafarenced o licm O A or 10A, as herotoforo changod remaing unchanged and iy full erod and ofoct.

18A. NAME AKD TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo o pant} JEA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o7 pite)

mwé “,"_‘_ y dﬁo«#‘ ioM d’ MPF Jordan C. Rhoades

V5C. OATE SIGNED [ 1€3. UNITED ST, 16C. DATE SIGNED
/?/zo }Ei;?mmcm 3,316030

Pravious ed1on wassahls N STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2018)
Proscnbod by GSA FAR (48 CFR) $3.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET |\ _»~09-025R22210/0204 2 q
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Mod 124 - §5,390,583.90 - FY14
Mod 125 - $12,110,602.40 - FY14 (IAW AIP) -
-|Mod 127 - $18,141,544.00 - FY15
Mod 129 -'$7,549,382.00 - FY15
Mod 131 - $10,167,477.00 - FY15
Mod 132 - $7,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 134 - $8,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 135 - $44,550,797.00 - FY 15
Mod 141 - $20,915,297.00 - FY 16
Mod 144 -~ $1,700,590.00 -~ FY 16
Mod 146 - $1,575,179.00 - FY 16
Mod 147 - $9,482,859.00 - FY 16
Mod 149 - $11,836,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 152 - $11,014,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 153 - $10,907,600.00 - FY 16
Mod 154 - $10,988,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $2,500,000.00 -~ FY 16
Mod 155 - $17,500,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 158 - $4,800,000.00 - FY 08
Mod 158 - $5,200,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 174 - ($10,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0010
CLIN 0005 AC: OPC Funding
Mod 119 - $1,890,583.90 - FY 13
Mod 120 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 124 - $1,109,416.10 - FY 14
Mod 161 -($1,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0006
CLIN 0005 AD: TEC Funding
Mod 121 - $2,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 129 - $2,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 132 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 135 - $7,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 155 - $12,031,294.00 - FY 16
Mod 174 - ($10,000,000.00) - Moved to CLIN 0010
CLIN 0005 AE: TEC Funding
Mod 155 - $3,285,413.00 ~ FY 16
CLIN 0006: OPC Funding
Mod 122 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 124 - $10,900,000.00 -FY 14
Mod 126 ~ $671,584.79 - FY 15
Mod 127 - $3,807,890.00 - FY 15
Mod 129 - $1,400,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 132 - $3,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 134 - $1,500,000.00 ~ FY 15
Mod 136 - $9,592,110.00 - FY 15
Mod 147 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 149 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Continued ...
NSN 7540-01.152.8067 GPTIONAL FCRM 338 (4-88)
Spanscred by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) §3.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| o5 9_025r22210/0204 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR .
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © | (E) (F)

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
tMod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

152
153
154
155
157
16l
l6l
163
165
166
168
170
171
173
175
177
179
181-
182
184

- $7,882,572.00 - FY 16

- $4,000,000.00 - FY 16

- $4,000,000.00 - FY 16

- $20,000,000.00- FY 16

- $ 5,005,142.60- FY 16

- $1,000,000.00 - From CLIN 0005 AC

- $9,542,434.00 - FY 17

- $12,895,922.00 - FY 17

- $19,143,539.00 - FY 17

- $22,056,811.00 ~ FY 17

- $10,575,575.00 -FY 17

- $9,617,400.00 - FY 17

-.%$9,617,400.00 -FY 17

- $23,450,919.00-FY 17

- $21,962,831.00-FY 18

- $13,375,247.00-FY 18

- $5,632,407.85 ~FY 18
$13,689,002.00 - FY18

~ $28,359,000.00 - FY18

$5,894,696.00 - FY18

CLIN 0006 AC - OPC Funding
Mod 166 - $100,000.00 - FY 17

CLIN 0006 AD - OPC Funding
Mod 179 - $735,651.15 -FY 18

CLIN 0006 AE - OPC Funding

Mod 187 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 18
Mod 188 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 19
Mod 190 - $1,851,165.00 -FY 18
Mod 190 - $25,471,200.00 -FY 19
Mod 193 - $677,635.00 - FY19
Mod 194 - $42,000,000.00 - FY19
Mod 199 - $8,351,165.00 - FY19
t4od 199 - $9,148,835.00 - FY20
Mod 202 - $12,051,165.00 - FY20
Mod 204 - $12,000,000.00 - FY16 (Current
Modification)

CLIN 0010 AF - OPC Funding
Mod 156 - $1,112,285.40

CLIN 0010 AH - TEC Funding

Mod 174 - $20,000,000.00 FY 16 From CLIN 0005 AB

and 0005 AD

Total Obligated Amount for this Award:

‘1 $2,049,591,893.90

Continued ..

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-85)
Sponscrod by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

rAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET |y 2 09-025R22210/0204 4 | 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
" ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY {uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) {B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 09/30/2020

NSN 7540-01.152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-85)

Spensarod by GSA

FAR 148 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 4

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0205 See Block 16C 20EM001105
6 ISSUED BY CODE |8G3()37 7 _ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6} CODE io nanl

Savannah River Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations

P.O., Box A

Aiken S5C 29802

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River QOperations

P.C. Box A
Aiken SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , street, county, State and 2IP Code)

PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK

100 WEST WALNUT STREET

PASADENA CA 911240001

10

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

S8 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE 00680RS511 FACILITY CODE

. [10A MODIFICATION OF
X |IDE-AC09-025R22210

COo NTHACT-‘ORDER NO

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
08/17/2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth in ltem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prier to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended | by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted | or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.

is axtended 1s not extended

FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letler or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

Net Increase:

510,000, 000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO_IN ITEM 10A.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation data, efc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER {Specify type of modification and authonty)

W FAR 52.243-2 Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987)

Alternate 3 (April 19684) - Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not X is required 1o sign this document and retum 1 copies 1o the issung office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, imcluding solicitation/contract subject malter where feasible )
The purpose of this modification is to add incremental OPC funding in the amount of

$10,000;000.00 to CLIN OO006AE

The funding should be allocated as

=
(o]
o
(o
(o]
=
£
rt

CLIN 0005 AB: TEC Funding

Mod 117 - $80,000,000.00 - FY 13
Mod 119 - $3,109,416.10 = FY 13
Mod 120 - $20,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 121 - 530,000,000.00 FY 14
Mod 122 - 520,000,000.00 FY14
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt)

FRANKLIN Roosevelt Digitally signed by FRANKLIN

Jordan C. Rhogdef

16A MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Roosevelt SHEPPARD Jr
ﬁ*ﬂmﬁ!‘m "~ ORC189000090% {DOATE SIGNED
ORC1890000904.1D Date: 2020.04.(7 12:58:00 -04'00'

gnature of person 1o sign)

168 UNITED STATES OF J\MER!C!\

) i |’5'9" c! Conndmg Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

L'I‘7{3u§lL:

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 20 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET (1 ~09-025R22210/0205 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
{TEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © |l (E) (F)

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

124
125
127
129
131
132
134
135
141
144
146
147
149
152
153
154
155
155
158
158
174

CLIN 0005

Mod
Mod
Mod

119
120
124

$5,390,583.90 - FY14
$12,110,602.40 - FY14 (IAW AIP)
$18,141,544.00 - FY15
$7,549,382.00 - FY1S
$10,167,477.00 - FY15
$7,795,400.00 - FY15
$8,795,400.00 - FY15
$44,550,797.00 - FY 15
$20,915,297.00 - FY 16
$1,700,590.00 - FY 16
$1,575,179.00 - FY 16
$9,482,859.00 - FY 16

$11,836,800.00 - FY 16
$11,014,800.00 - FY 16
$10,907,600.00 - FY 16
$10,988,000.00 - FY 16

$2,500,000.00 - FY 16
$17,500,000.00 - FY 16
$4,800,000.00 - FY 08
$5,200,000.00 - FY 16
($10,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0010

AC: OPC Funding

$1,890,583.90 - FY 13
$1,000,000.00 - FY 14
$1,109,416.10 - FY 14

Mod 161 -($1,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0006

CLIN 0005

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

121
129
132
135
155
174

CLIN 0005
Mod 155 -

CLIN 0006

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

122
124
126
127
129
132
134
136
147
149

AD: TEC Funding
$2,000,000,00 - FY 14
$2,000,000.00 - FY 15
$1,000,000.00 - FY 15
$7,000,000.00 - FY 15
$12,031,294.00 - FY 16

($10,000,000.00) - Moved to CLIN 0010

AE: TEC Funding
$3,285,413.00 - FY 16

: OPC Funding
$1,000,000.00 - FY 14
$10,900,000.00 -FY 14
$671,584.79 - FY 15
$3,807,890.00 - FY 15
$1,400,000.00 - FY 15
$3,000,000.00 - FY 15
$1,500,000.00 - FY 15
$9,592,110.00 - FY 15
$4,000,000.00 - FY 16
$4,000,000.00 - FY 16

Continued ...

KNSN 7540-01-152.8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83 110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET|p 1 -09-025R22210/0205 3 |4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) () [, (E) (F)
Mod 152 - $7,882,572.00 - FY 16
Mod 153 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 154 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $20,000,000.00- FY 16
Med 157 - § 5,005,142.60- FY 16
Mod 161 - $1,000,000.00 - From CLIN 0005 AC
Mod 161 - $9,542,434.00 - FY 17
Mod 163 -~ $12,895,922.00 - FY 17
Mod 165 - $19,143,539.00 - FY 17
Mod 166 - $22,056,811.00 - FY 17
Mod 168 - $10,575,575.00 -FY 17
Mod 170 - $9,617,400.00 - FY 17
Mod 171 - $9,617,400.00 -FY 17
Mod 173 - $23,450,919.00-FY 17
Mod 175 - $21,962,831.00-FY 18
Mod 177 - $13,375,247.00-FY 18
Mod 179 - $5,632,407.85 -FY 18
Mod 181- $13,689,002.00 - FY18
Mod 182 - $28,359,000.00 - FY18
Mod 184 - $5,894,696.00 - FY18
CLIN 0006 AC - OPC Funding
Mod 166 - $100,000.00 - FY 17
CLIN 0006 AD - OPC Funding
Mod 179 - $735,651.15 -FY 18
CLIN 0006 AE - OPC Funding
Mod 187 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 18
Mod 188 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 19
Mod 190 - $1,851,165.00 -FY 18
Mod 190 - $25,471,200.00 -FY 19
Mod 193 - $677,635.00 - FY19
Mod 194 - $42,000,000.00 - FY19
Mod 199 - $8,351,165.00 - FY19
Mod 199 - $9,148,835.00 - FY20
Mod 202 - $12,051,165.00 - FY20
Mod 204 -~ $12,000,000.00 - FY16
Mod 205 - $10,000,000.00 - FY17 (Current
Modification)
CLIN 0010 AF - OPC Funding
Mod 156 - $1,112,285.40
s
CLIN 0010 AH - TEC Funding
Mod 174 - $20,000,000.00 FY 16 From CLIN 0005 AB
and 0005 AD
Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
$2,059,591,893.90
Continued ...
NSN 7540-01-182.6067 OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)

Sponsared by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET (0 _ 7 ~09-025r22210/0205 i |4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
(TEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © o) (E) (F)

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 09/30/2020

NSN 7540-01.152.8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsered by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)Y 52.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACT IDEORE

PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (if applicable)
0206 See Block 16C
6 ISSUED BY CODE |gg3(37 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than (tem 6) CODE [O noanl
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations
U.5. Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.O. Box A
Ailken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o . street. county, State and 2IP Code) ) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
pPoE . ™
PASRDENS O 911240004 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER NO
* [DE~AC09-025R22210
10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (06908511 ‘FAC'L'WCODE 09/17/2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as se! forth in ltem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended is not extended

Offers must acknowledge recept of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods {a) By completing
tams 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or elecironic commurication, provided

each lelter or electronic communication makes reference to the salcitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If roquirod)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

EHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specity authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

appropriation data. etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

x FAR 5%.243-2 Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) Alternate 3 (April 1984) - Mitual Agresment of

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 15 not X is required to sign this document and retum Bt copias to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the following changes below:

1. REPLACE Section J in its entirety. Section J has been updated to reflect

changes:

a. ADD Advance Agreement (Partial Stop Work Order-COVID-19) as Attachment M
2. The total cost of the contract remains $2,330,163,168.11

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Continued ...

the

followin

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

1ifmwwkaﬁ%qE)Ré@\efué‘itmlj:)lgitaily signed by FRANKLIN 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

SHEPPARD .Ir Roosevelt SHEPPARD Jr Jordan C. Rhoades

—ORC1890000964D
ACTORIOFFEROR [19C DATE SIGNED | 16B-NITED STATES OF AMERICA

'‘BRET830000904.1D  Date: 2020.04.2}1 6636 58 D00

{Signature orpersor; a;homed o sign)

16C. DATE SIGNED

‘57 ]acaw

Previcus edition unusable (/ L}L STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 11/2016)

Prescrived by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
0207 See Block 16C 20EM001232

6. ISSUED BY CODE 593037 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6) CODE IO noenl
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations

U.S. Department of Enerqgy u. Department cf Energy

Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations

P.O. Box A P.0O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code} (x) |9 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

PARRSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001

CONTRACT/ORDER NO

10A MODIFICATION OF
25R22210

* |DE-ACOS-0

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (06908511 ]FACFLITYCODE 09/17/2002

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solictation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended

is not extendad,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the heur and date specified in the solicitation or as amended | by one of the following methads: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $1,000,000.00

See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

appropriation data, etc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

W PAR 52.243-2 Cost Beimbursement (Aug 1987) Alternate 3 {April 1984} - Mutual Agreement of

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 'is not X 15 required to sign this document and returm 1 copies to the issuing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )
The purpose of this modification is to add operational funding in the amount of

$1,000,000.00 to CLIN 0007

The funding should be allocated as follows to the various CLINS

CLIN 0005 AB: TEC Funding

Mod 117 - $80,000,000.00 - FY 13
Mod 119 - $3,109,416.10 - FY 13

Mod 120 - $20,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 121 - $30,000,000.00 - FY 14
Med 122 - 520,000,000.00 - FY14

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

AND.TI OESIGNER (Type ongant) e ; 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
FRANKLIN’RO0SEVEN "bigitaly signed by FRANKLIN
HEPPARD . |l’ Roosevelt SHEPPARD Jr Jordan C. Rhoades
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERO URLTEYUUOUTUsBIpATE SIGNED | 168 unrr DSTATESOF ERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORCA1 890000904 ID Date: 2020.04.1[7 12:00;42 -04'00'
(Signature of person authorized fo sign) /(Srgrhr of Contracting Officer} L—i ] ih—l /I'{)C .bb L\J
Pravious edition unusable = STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET|hp_nc09-025R22210/0207 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/ISERVICES QUANTITY [uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B) (€ (D) (E) (F)

Mod 124 - $5,390,583.90 - FY1l4
Mod 125 - $12,110,602.40 - FY14 (IAW AIP)
Mod 127 - $18,141,544.00 - FY15
Mod 129 - $7,549,382.00 - FY15
Mod 131 - $10,167,477.00 - FY15
Mod 132 - $7,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 134 - $8,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 135 - $44,550,797.00 - FY 15
Mod 141 - $20,915,297.00 - FY 16
Mod 144 - $1,700,590.00 - FY 16
Mod 146 - $1,575,179.00 - FY 16
Mod 147 - $9,482,859.00 - FY 16
Mod 149 - $11,836,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 152 - $11,014,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 153 - $10,907,600.00 - FY 16
Mod 154 - $10,988,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $2,500,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $17,500,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 158 - $4,800,000.00 - FY 08
Mod 158 - $5,200,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 174 - ($10,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0010

CLIN 0005 AC: OPC Funding

Mod 119 - $1,8%0,583.90 - FY 13

Mod 120 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 14

Mod 124 - $1,109,416.10 - FY 14

Mod 161 -($1,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0006

CLIN 0005 AD: TEC Funding

Med 121 - $2,000,000.00 - FY 14

Mod 129 - $2,000,000.00 - FY 15

Mod 132 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 15

Mod 135 - $7,000,000.00 - FY 15

Mod 155 - $12,031,294.00 - FY 16

Mod 174 - ($10,000,000.00) - Moved to CLIN 0010

CLIN 0005 AE: TEC Funding
Mod 155 - $3,285,413.00 - FY 16

CLIN 0006: OPC Funding

Mod 122 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 124 - $10,900,000.00 -FY 14
Mod 126 - $671,584.79 - FY 15
Mod 127 - $3,807,8%90.00 - FY 15
Mod 129 - $1,400,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 132 - $3,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 134 - $1,500,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 136 - $9,592,110.00 - FY 15
Mod 147 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 149 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152.8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4.86)
Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFRY 83110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET | pp_n~09-025R22210/0207 3 | 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) () |ip) (E) (F)

Mod 152 - $7,882,572.00 - FY 16
Mod 153 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 154 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $20,000,000.00- FY 16
Mod 157 - $ 5,005,142.60- FY 16

Mod 161 - $9,542,434.00 - FY 17
Mod 163 - $12,895,922.00 - FY 17
Mod 165 - $19,143,539.00 - FY 17
Mod 166 - $22,056,811.00 - FY 17
Mod 168 - $10,575,575.00 -FY 17
Mod 170 - $9,617,400.00 - FY 17
Mod 171 - $9,617,400.00 -FY 17
Mod 173 - $23,450,919.00-FY 17
Mod 175 - $21,962,831.00~-FY 18
Mod 177 - $13,375,247.00-FY 18
Mod 179 -~ $5,632,407.85 ~FY 18
Mod 181- $13,689,002.00 ~ FY18
Mod 182 - $28,359,000.00 - FY18
Mod 184 - $5,894,696.00 - FY18

CLIN 0006 AC - OPC Funding
Mod 166 - $100,000.00 - FY 17

CLIN 0006 AD - OPC Funding
Mod 179 - $735,651.15 -FY 18

CLIN 0006 AE - OPC Funding

Mod 187 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 18
Mod 188 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 19
Mod 190 - $1,851,165.00 -FY 18
Mod 190 - $25,471,200.00 -FY 19
Mod 193 - $677,635.00 - FY19
Mod 194 - $42,000,000.00 - FY19
Mod 199 - $8,351,165.00 - FY19
Mod 199 - $9,148,835.00 - FY20
Mod 202 - $12,051,165.00 - FY20
Mod 204 - $12,000,000.00 - FY1lé
Mod 205 - $10,000,000.00 - FY17

CLIN 0007 - Operational Funding
Modification)

CLIN 0010 AF - OPC Funding
Mod 156 - $1,112,285.40

CLIN 0010 AH - TEC Funding

and 0005 AD
Continued ...

Mod 161 - $1,000,000.00 - From CLIN 0005 AC

Mod 207 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 20 (Current

Mod 174 - $20,000,000.00 FY 16 From CLIN 0005 AB

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

CPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



N REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET | e ~09-025R22210/0207 4 | «
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © |o (E) (F)

Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
$2,060,591,893.90

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 09/30/2020

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If apphcable)

0208 See Block 16C

6 ISSUED BY CODE |8G3037 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6} CODE |90 901
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations

U.8. Department of Energy U.8. Department of Energy

Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations

P.O. Box A P.0O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and 2IP Code)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

(%)
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASRDENA CA 911240001 104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
“ IDE-AC0Y9-028R22210

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
09/17/2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered soliciation 18 amended as set forth in Item 14 The hour and date specdied for receipt of Offers 15 extended 1s not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted | or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted | such change may be made by letier or electronic communication, provided
each latter or electronic communication makes reference to the 1 and this amendment,_and s recewved prior to the opening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CODE FACILITY CODE

006508511

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, elc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
{Aug

FAR 52.243-2 Cost Reimbursement 1987 Alternate

X
E. IMPORTANT: is not

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section h g contract t matter where feasible )
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the following changes below:

Contractor % 15 required to sign this document and retum copies {o the issuing office

.a h

. incluthng solicitat

1. REPLACE Section J in its entirety. Section J has been updated to reflect the following
change:

a. Replace Attachment L (Directed Changes to the Statement of Work) Section C.5(g) Section
4.1 (Erosion Testing) incorporated by Modification 083 (Dated March 15, 2011).

2. Parsons Letter 00-700-27726 was provided and accepted in lieu of the testing previously
required in Section J, Attachment L, S ) 4.1

Section C. Section {(Erosion Testing).

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditicns of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Frank Sheppard, Jr., Senior Vice President/SWPF Project Manager

1 ¥ i NAG PATEVIFNED
PRARKEIGASSS6VER S HEPPARD Doty sanea vy FRANSH LS
Jr ORC1890000904.1D Date 2020 04 24 094300 -04'00°
{Signature of parson authorzed fo sign) —
Previous edition unusable

&
168 UNTED sm

“(E

Rhoades

fﬂhgnma
of Contracting Officer)

Jordan

16C DATE SIGNED

U|a1
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescnbed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

;)LCS(:




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET|pp_»09-025R22210/0208

'AGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{B)

QUANTITY
(<)

UNIT
(D)

UNI(T PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

3. The total cost of the contract remains
$2,330,163,168.11

4. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.
Payment:
OR for Savannah River
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 6017
Oak Ridge TN 37831
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 09/30/2020

NSN 7540-01-152.8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86)
Sponscrod by GSA
FAR (48 CFR1 83110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I

1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0208 See Block 16C 20EM001285
6 ISSUED BY CODE |g93(0)37 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE |OO?!U 1
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations
U.5. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 \iken SC 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , street, county, State and ZIP Code) o0 [* AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
oy n G 4
PASADENA CA 911240001 104 MODIFICATION OF COl TRACTFORDER NO
X |DE-AC0G-025R22210
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  (p6EYOBS1L FACILITY CODE 09/17/2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered sclicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14 The hour and date specified for recespt of Offers 1s extended is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pricr to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following metheds. (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted | or (c) By
separale letler or electronic communication which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
QFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letler or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priar to the opening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APFROF’RIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: 515,000,000.00

See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation data. efc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

X FAR 52.243-2 Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) Alternate 3 (A

th

pril 1984) - Mutual Agreement o

the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Centractor 18 not X is required to sign this document and return L copies lo the 1ssuing offica

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solcitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to add incremental OPC funding in the amount of

$15,000,000.00 to CLIN 0006AE.
The funding should be allocated as follows to the warious CLINS:

CLIN 0005 AB: TEC Funding

Mod 117 - $80,000,000.00 - FY 13
Mod 119 - $3;109,416.10 — FY 13

Mod 120 - $20,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 121 - $30,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 122 - $20,000,000.00 - FY14

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 1684 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typ= or print)
FRANKLIN Roosevelt Digitally signed by FRANKLIN dan C. Rhoades

ARIFOfFEROR Rooseveit SHEP gﬁ}%‘ﬁi‘t SIGNED 165 NITED ST 'FE"-S OF-AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED
SHEPP: I ORC1890000904.1D
ORC1890000904.ID ' Date: 2020.04.2} 08:48:43 -04'00 {sw P Yla1lcal
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2018)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET|pp 5 c09-025R22210/0209 )

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) () ko) (E) (F)

Mod 124 - $5,390,583.90 - FY14
Mod 125 - $12,110,602.40 - FY14 (IAW AIP)
Mod 127 - $18,141,544.00 - FY15
Mod 129 - $7,549,382.00 - FY15
Mod 131 - 5$10,167,477.00 - FY15
Mod 132 - $7,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 134 - $8,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 135 - $44,550,797.00 - FY 15
Mod 141 - $20,915,297.00 - FY 16
Mod 144 - §1,700,590.00 - FY 16
Mod 146 - $1,575,179.00 - FY 16
Mod 147 - $9,482,859.00 - FY 16
Mod 149 - $11,836,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 152 - $11,014,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 153 - $10,907,600.00 - FY 16
Mod 154 - $10,988,000.00 ~ FY 16
Mod 155 - $2,500,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $17,500,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 158 - $4,800,000.00 - FY 08
Mod 158 - $5,200,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 174 {$10,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0010

CLIN 0005 AC: OPC Funding

Mod 119 - $1,890,583.90 - FY 13

Mod 120 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 14

Med 124 - $1,109,416.10 - FY 14

Mod 161 -{$1,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0006

CLIN 0005 AD: TEC Funding
Mod 121 - $2,000,000.00 - FY 14

Mod 128 - $2,000,000.00 - FY 15

Mod 132 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 15

Mod 135 - $7,000,000.00 - FY 15

Mod 155 - $12,031,294.00 - FY 16

Mod 174 - ($10,000,000.00) - Moved to CLIN 0010

CLIN 0005 AE: TEC Funding
Mod 155 - $3,285,413.00 - FY 16

CLIN 0006: OPC Funding
Mod 122 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 14

Mod 124 - $10,900,000.00 -FY 14
Mod 126 - $671,584.79 - FY 15

Mod 127 - $3,807,890.00 - FY 15
Mod 129 - $1,400,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 132 - $3,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 134 - $1,500,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 136 - $9,5%92,110.00 - FY 15
Mod 147 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16

Mod 149 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16
Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 136 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 63.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

DE-AC09~025R22210/0209

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

AGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Mod 152 - $7,882,572.00 - FY 16

Mod 153 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16

Mod 154 - $4,000,000.00 - FY 16

Mod 155 - $20,000,000.00~ FY 16

Mod 157 - $ 5,005,142.60~ FY 16

Mod 161 - $1,000,000.00 - From CLIN 0005 AC
Mod 161 - $9,542,434.00 - FY 17

Mod 163 - $12,895,922.00 - FY 17

Mod 165 -~ $19,143,539.00 - FY 17

Mod 166 - $22,056,811.00 - FY 17

Mod 168 - $10,575,575.00 -FY 17

Mod 170 - $9,617,400.00 - FY 17
Mod 171 - $9,617,400.00 -Fy 17
Mod 173 - $23,450,919.00-FY 17
Mod 175 - $21,962,831.00-FY 18
Mod 177 - $13,375,247.00-FY 18
Mod 179 - $5,632,407.85 -FY 18
Mod 181- $13,689,002.00 - FY18
Mod 182 - $28,359,000.00 - FY18
Mod 184 - $5,894,696.00 - FY18
CLIN 0006 AC - OPC Funding
Mod 166 - $100,000.00 - FY 17
CLIN 0006 AD - OPC Funding
Mod 179 - $735,651.15 -FY 18
CLIN 0006 AE - OPC Funding
Mod 187 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 18
Mod 188 - $23,500,000.00 -FY 19
Mod 190 - $1,851,165.00 -FY 18
Mod 190 - $25,471,200.00 -FY 19
Mod 193 - $677,635.00 - FY13

Mod 104 - $42,000,000.00 - FY19

Mod 199 - $8,351,165.00 - FY19

Mod 199 - $9,148,835.00 - FY20

Mod 202 - $12,051,165.00 = FY20

Mod 204 - $12,000,000.00 - FY16

Mod 205 - $10,000,000.00 - FY17

Mod 209 - $3,000,000.00 - FY17 (Current

jfication)
EZZ‘EZ‘S"’- $5,000,000.00 - FY16 (Current
ifi ion
Ta(;ilg;:aﬁlsv),ooo,oomoo - FY19 (Current
Modification)
0007 - OPC Funding

323N207 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 20

CLIN 0010 AF - OPC Funding

continued ...

GPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
gponsorsd by GSA

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

FAR (48 CFR1 83 1o



I SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED rAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| e _»c09-025R22210/0209 'K
NAME Of OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (c) ;) (E) (F)

Mod 156 - $1,112,285.40

CLIN 0010 AH - TEC Funding
Mod 174 - $20,000,000.00 FY 16 From CLIN 0005 AB
and 0005 AD

Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
$2,075,591,893,90.
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 09/30/2020

NSN 7540.01.152.8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
$070d by GSA
FAR (43 CFR) 83 140




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ¥ CONTRAST IR LODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (if applicable)
0210 See Block 16C
6, ISSUED BY CODE 1863037 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE ]00 901
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P,0, Box A P.O., Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Ailken S5C 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No . street, county, State and ZIF Code) (x) A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: Yolanda Smalling 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001
5 |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
DE-ACO9-025R22210
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 006908511 FACILITY CODE 09/17/2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered salicitation |s amended as set forth in ltem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior o the hour and date specified In the solictaton or as amended | by one of the following melhods (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By

separate letter or electrenic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted | such change may be made by letter or electronic commumication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to Ihe opening hour and date specified
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. INITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation data, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER {Specify lype of modification and authanly)

el
w
H
'
T
w

Y FAR 52.,243-2 Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1887} Alternate 3 {April 1

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not x| is required to sign this documant and return 1 copies to the issuing office,

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UGF section headings, including sokcifation/contract subject malter where feasible |
CovID-19 3610

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the following changes below:

its entirety. Section H has been updated to reflect the following

1. REPLACE Section H in

change:
a. add H.48 CARES Act

2. The total cost of the contract remains $2,330,163,168.,11

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, al
OESIGNER (T] nt)
ERANKITN RooseVelt bigitaly signed by FRANKLIN -
Roosevelt SHEPPARD Jr Jordan C. I AagRe
ONTRACTORIOFFER ORCTESUTUUEYSsB/0ATE SIGNED 168 tﬁuTED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED

ORC1 890000904 ID Date: 2020.05.06 14:58:28 -0400'| 7 t_‘ \(9 S

/ / (5
(Signature of person auﬂmud to sign) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1112016)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

il terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt]

of Contracting Offcer)




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 4

1. CONTRACT ID COBE

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

0211 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicable)

20EM001393

6. ISSUED BY CODE |893037

Savannah River Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations

P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

7. ADMINISTERED BY {7 cther than ltem 6) CODE Io 0901

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroct, county, State and 2iP Codo) 0 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: Yolanda Smalling

100 WEST WALNUT STREET

PASADENA CA 911240001

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

x |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC09-02SR22210

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 006908511 FACILITY CODE 09/17/2002
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
I~ The above numbarod solicitation is amended as sot forth in itam 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. | |is not oxtendod.
Offars must acknowladge racaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dato specdied in the solictalion or as amendad , by onte of the following mothods: (a) By ploting

ltems 8 and 15, and rotuming copios of thg amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied ; or (c) By
separate letter o electronic communication which includes a refarence to the solcitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. [f by virtue of this amendment you dogira to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each latter or elactronic communication makas ceferenca to tho solicitation and this amendment, end is received prior fo the opening hour end date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/CRDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A 5’,{'35".{‘33‘3.5 %IEIEAER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Speciy authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dato, ofc.) SET FORTH IN (TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modiication and authonty)
X FAR 52.243-2 Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987} Alternate 3 (April 1984) - Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor | iisnot || requirod to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing cffico.

14. OESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Org d by UCF jon headings, including solicitalion/contract subject matier where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the following changes below:

(1) The purpose of this modification is to correct an error in CLIN 0007 accounting codes
obligated to the contract by

A: Deobligate $1,000,000.00 that was placed on the contract under Modification 207 with the
following lines of accounting: (01250 / 2020 / 36 / 410225 / 25102 / 1111730 / 0004376 /
0000000 / 0000000}

B. Oblgiate $1,000,000.00 using the following lines of accounting: (01250 / 2020 / 36 /
25102 / 1111730 / 2002301 / 0000000 / 0000000)

Continued ...
Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 8 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7ype or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

FRANKLIN Roosevelt Digitally signed by FRANKLIN
_Roosevelt SHEPPARD Jr

SHERRARRHR "~ 'ORC18900009(4:DPATE SIGNED

ORC1 890000904.1D Date: 2020.06.02 11:51:51 -04'00’

) (sxww.‘wo olperson authoﬂ:edto algn)
Previcus edition unusable

Jordan C. Rhoades
s §

18C. DATE SIGNED
| G 5|3050

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| x5 09-025R22210/0211 2 |4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
(2) The value of the contract remains
$2,330,163,168.11
(3) All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.
The funding should be allocated as follows to the
various CLINS:
CLIN 0005 AB: TEC Funding
Mod 117 -~ $80,000,000.00 - FY 13
Mod 119 - $3,109,416.10 - FY 13
Mod 120 - $20,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 121 - $30,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 122 - $20,000,000.00 - FY14
Mod 124 - $5,390,583.90 - FY14
Mod 125 - $12,110,602.40 - FYl14 (IAW AIP)
Mod 127 - §18,141,544.00 - FY15
Mod 129 - $7,549,382.00 - FY15
Mod 131 - $10,167,477.00 - FY15
Mod 132 - §$7,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 134 - $8,795,400.00 - FY15
Mod 135 - $44,550,797.00 ~ FY 15
Mod 141 - $20,915,297.00 - FY 16
Mod 144 - $1,700,590.00 - FY 16
Mod 146 -~ $1,575,179.00 - FY 16
Mod 147 - $9,482,859.00 - FY 16
Mod 149 - $11,836,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 152 - $11,014,800.00 - FY 16
Mod 153 - $10,907,600.00 - FY 16
Mod 154 - $10,988,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $2,500,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 155 - $17,500,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 158 - $4,800,000.00 - FY 08
Mod 158 - $5,200,000.00 - FY 16
Mod 174 - ($10,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0010
CLIN 0005 AC: OPC Funding
Mod 119 - $1,890,583.90 - FY 13
Mod 120 - $1,000,000.00 ~ FY 14
Mod 124 - $1,109,416.10 - FY 14
Mod 161 -($1,000,000.00) Moved to CLIN 0006
CLIN 0005 AD: TEC Funding
Mod 121 -~ $2,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 129 - $2,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 132 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 135 - $7,000,000.00 - FY 15
Mod 155 - $12,031,294.00 - FY 16
Mod 174 - ($10,000,000.00) - Moved to CLIN 0010
Continued ...
NSN 7640-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4.88)

Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) $3.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-AC09-02SR22210/0211

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
()

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(F)

Mod 202 - $12,051,165.00 - FY20
Mod 204 - $12,000,000.00 - FY16
Mod 205 - $10,000,000.00 - FY17
Mod 209 - $3,000,000.00 - FY17
Mod 209 - $5,000,000.00 - FY16
Mod 209 - $7,000,000.00 - FY19

CLIN 0007 - OPC Funding

Mod 207 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 20

Mod 211 - -$1,000,000.00 - FY 20 (Current
Modification)

Mod 211 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 20 (Current
Modification)

CLIN 0010 AF - OPC Funding
Mod 156 - $1,112,285.40

CLIN 0010 AH - TEC Funding
Mod 174 - $20,000,000.00 FY 16 From CLIN 0005 AB
and 0005 AD

Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
$2,075,591,893.90.
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 09/30/2020

NSN 7520-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsered by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



	Modification_202-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_203-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_204-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_205-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_206-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_207-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_208-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_209-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_210-Signed_Cleansed
	Modification_211-Signed_Cleansed

